How to order
HJCA45 D 476 M 010
Type     Case Size Capacitance code Tolerance Rated DC Voltage
HJCA45 See size table  pF Code: 1st two digits
represent significant figures
3rd digit represents mulitplier
(number of zeros to follow)
106 = 10uF
476 = 47uF
Code 035: 35VDC
M: +/-20% 006 = 6.3VDC
010 = 10VDC
025 = 25VDC
035 = 35VDC
050 = 50VDC
R
Package
R: Tape and Reel
T
THB Series
K: +/-10% T:  THB Series
HJCA45 Series, Chip Solid Electrolyte Tantalum Capacitors
1.Resin molded package, excellent sealing, chip-type, compact size, lightweight, polarized;
2.Compact, lightweight, with excellent and stable electrical performance, long service life,
high reliability, and good storage stability.
3.Designed for surface-mount circuits in professional electronic applications including satellite
systems, telecommunications equipment, imaging devices, and computing systems;
4.THB requirement available on request; Utilizing new technology, improve long-term storage
time and operation under high temperature and humidity (85°C, 85% RH, 1000 hours)
5.Compliance military standards: QJ/PWV 142-2004, QJ/PW 142-2011*
6.Up screened options includes surge current testing of 10 cycles at +25°C and 10 cycles at
-55°C/+85°C
 Features and Applications
Email: sales @ hongdacap.com.hk Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
WhatsApp: +86 13377725350 Tel: +86 (0)769 82207248
Key Technical Specifications
1.Operating temperature range: -55~125°C; Derating design refers to Application Guide 3.1;
2.Rated voltage, derated voltage, nominal capacitance: See Table 2;
3.Capacitance tolerance: K grade: ±10%; M grade: ±20%.
4.Room temperature DC leakage current, room temperature dissipation factor: Not exceeding
Table 2 specifications;
5.Equivalent Series Resistance ESR (25°C, 100kHz): Not exceeding Table 2 specifications;
6. Dimensions and case codes: See Figure 1 and Table 1.
Table 1 Product Dimensions(mm)
Figure 1